May 2022

Hospital Sisters of St. Francis
P.O. Box 19431 = Springfield, IL 62794-9431

217-522-3387 = hospitalsisters.org

60 years professed — Diamond Jubilee (First Profession of Vows on September 8, 1962)

Sister Bernadine Gutowski, OSF

Green Bay, WI
Springfield, IL
Springfield, IL
Springfield, IL
Highland, IL
Springfield, IL
Springfield, IL
Springfield, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL

St. Vincent Hospital

St. John’s Hospital

St. John’s Hospital

St. John’s Hospital

St. Joseph’s Hospital

Hospital Sisters Health System
Hospital Sisters of St. Francis
Hospital Sisters of St. Francis
Hesburgh Center for Formation
Aquinas Literacy Center
Catholic Theological Union

The Christian Institute

Institute for Spiritual Leadership
Hospital Sisters of St. Francis
Hospital Sisters of St. Francis
Institute for Spiritual Leadership
Hospital Sisters of St. Francis

St. Norbert’s College, BBA (1967)
Xavier University, MBA (1972)
Institute of Spiritual Leadership, Certificate (2001)
Aquinas Literacy Center, Certificate (2007)

6/64-9/67
8/67-9/70
10/72-9/75
9/75-10/85
2/86-10/86
10/86-3/91
4/91-4/95
4/95-4/99
9/99-12/99

2000-present

1/00-9/00

1/00-5/02

2001-2003
2001-2008
4/03-3/06

2005-2008
2007

Archdiocese Vocation Committee 2008-2018
Hospital Sisters Mission Outreach 2009-2013

Business Office

Management training and research
Purchasing

Asst. Admin., Materials Management
Assistant to CEO

Illinois Secretary/Treasurer

Provincial Councilor

Provincial Superior

Staff

Tutor

Staff

Coordinator, Catholic Theological Union
Staff

Membership Invitation Committee
Coordinator, Sisters living singly
Secretary

Chair, Chapter Coordinating Committee
Member

Volunteer

*For many years, Sister Bernadine served on the boards of HSHS and many HSHS Illinois and Wisconsin

hospitals (presently HSHS St. Joseph’s Hospital, Chippewa Falls; and HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital), and The
American Indian Health Service of Chicago, Inc. for 10 years. Also Sister Bernadine has offered retreats to
students in Chicago.



