

## Hospital Sisters of St. Francis

P.O. Box 19431 • Springfield, IL 62794-9431 217-522-3387 • hospitalsisters.org

May 2022 <u>60 years professed – Diamond Jubilee (First Profession of Vows on September 8, 1962)</u> Sister Bernadine Gutowski, OSF



St. Norbert's College, BBA (1967) Xavier University, MBA (1972) Institute of Spiritual Leadership, Certificate (2001) Aquinas Literacy Center, Certificate (2007)

Green Bay, WI	St. Vincent Hospital	6/64-9/67	Business Office
Springfield, IL	St. John's Hospital	8/67-9/70	Management training and research
Springfield, IL	St. John's Hospital	10/72-9/75	Purchasing
Springfield, IL	St. John's Hospital	9/75-10/85	Asst. Admin., Materials Management
Highland, IL	St. Joseph's Hospital	2/86-10/86	Assistant to CEO
Springfield, IL	Hospital Sisters Health System	10/86-3/91	Illinois Secretary/Treasurer
Springfield, IL	Hospital Sisters of St. Francis	4/91-4/95	Provincial Councilor
Springfield, IL	Hospital Sisters of St. Francis	4/95-4/99	Provincial Superior
Chicago, IL	Hesburgh Center for Formation	9/99-12/99	Staff
Chicago, IL	Aquinas Literacy Center	2000-present	Tutor
Chicago, IL	Catholic Theological Union	1/00-9/00	Staff
Chicago, IL	The Christian Institute	1/00-5/02	Coordinator, Catholic Theological Union
Chicago, IL	Institute for Spiritual Leadership	2001-2003	Staff
Chicago, IL	Hospital Sisters of St. Francis	2001-2008	Membership Invitation Committee
Chicago, IL	Hospital Sisters of St. Francis	4/03-3/06	Coordinator, Sisters living singly
Chicago, IL	Institute for Spiritual Leadership	2005-2008	Secretary
Chicago, IL	Hospital Sisters of St. Francis	2007	Chair, Chapter Coordinating Committee
Chicago, IL	Archdiocese Vocation Committee	2008-2018	Member
Chicago, IL	Hospital Sisters Mission Outreach	2009-2013	Volunteer

\*For many years, Sister Bernadine served on the boards of HSHS and many HSHS Illinois and Wisconsin hospitals (presently HSHS St. Joseph's Hospital, Chippewa Falls; and HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital), and The American Indian Health Service of Chicago, Inc. for 10 years. Also Sister Bernadine has offered retreats to students in Chicago.